

Planning & Zoning Commission 30 North Main Street Paris, Idaho 83261 *Phone: 435-946-2198* 

## MEMORANDUM

## TO: **BEAR LAKE COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION** Kristy Crane, Vice-Chairman, Bear Lake Planning & Zoning Commission Sean Bartschi, Bear Lake Planning & Zoning Commission Kay Beck, Bear Lake Planning & Zoning Commission Devin Boehme, Bear Lake Planning & Zoning Commission Rob Smith, Bear Lake Planning & Zoning Commission Patrick Reese, Bear Lake Planning & Zoning Commission Adam McKenzie, Bear Lake County Attorney Bear Lake County Board of Commissioners

FROM: Albert Johnson, Chairman, Bear Lake County Planning & Zoning Commission
DATE: Tuesday, August 11, 2020
RE: Bear Lake County Planning and Zoning Meeting
Amended: 8/13/2020 to include: Approval of amended by-laws

## The Bear Lake County Planning & Zoning Commission will hold its regular scheduled meeting on <u>Wednesday, August 19, 2020 at 7:00 pm</u>

At the Bear Lake County Courthouse 30 N. Main Paris, Idaho.

## **Action Items**

- 1. Brett Crowther/ Final Plat
- 2. Aimee Strevay/ Lot Split
- 3. Richard Hanks/ Lot Split
- 4. Alan Arthur/ Concept Plan
- 5. Approval of amended by-laws
- 6. Work meeting
- 7. Old Business
- 8. Approval of minutes
- 9. Adjournment